
Employment and incomes 285 

7.24 Union membership in Canada, 1969-78 

Year Members 
•000 

Union membership 
as percentage of 
civilian labour 
force 

Union membership 
as percentage of 
non-agricultural 
paid workers 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 

2,075 
2,173 
1231 
2,388 
2,591 
2,732 
1884 
3,042 
3,149 
3,278 

26.3 
27,2 
26,8 
27,8 
29,2 
29,4 
29.8 
30,6 
31.0 
31,3 

315 
33.6 
33.6 
34.6 
36.1 
35,8 
36.9 
37.3 
38.2 
39,0 

7.25 Union membersh 

Year, type and affiliation 

P by type of union and aftiliation 

Unions 
No. 

as at J iuuary 1977 and 1978 
Membership 
No. % 

1977 

International unions 
AFL-CIO/CLC 
CLC only 
AFL-CIO only 
Unatfiliated unions 

National unions 
CLC 
CNTU 
CSD 
CCU 
Unaffiliated unions 

Directly chartered local unions 
CLC 
CNTU 
CSD 

Independent local organizations 

Total 

1978 

International unions 
AFL-CIO/CLC 
CLC only 
AFL-CIO only 
Unaffiliated unions 

National unions 
CLC 
CNTU 
CSD 
CCU 
Unaffiliated unions 

Directly chartered local unions 
CLC 
CNTU 
CSD 

Independent local organizations 

Total 

71 
5 
6 
7 

103 
25 

9 
3 
9 

57 

259 
113 

3 
143 
141 

592 

88 
69 

5 
7 
7 

121 
23 
9 
3 

13 
73 

251 
111 

4 
136 
170 

1,544,717 
1,278,834 

166,359 
3,857 

95,667 

1,492,093 
702,046 
172,201 
25,593 
20,822 

571,431 

30,883 
16,300 

513 
14,070 
81,520 

3,149,213 

1,553,477 
1,281,495 

165,131 
10,573 
96,278 

1,637,626 
743,886 
177,239 
25,406 
26,007 

665,088 

26,493 
13,300 

516 
12,677 
60,372 

49.0 
40.6 

5.3 
0 1 
3.0 

47.4 
22.3 

5.5 
0 8 
0 7 

18.1 

1.0 
0 5 

1 

0 5 
16 

lOOO 

47.4 
39.1 

5.0 
0.3 
3.0 

5O0 
217 

5.4 
08 
0 8 

20.3 

0 8 
0 5 

1 

0 4 
1.8 

'Less than 0.1%. 

7.26 Average annual compound percentage increases in base rates, in major collective agreement 
settlements, 1977 and 1978 

Year and quarter Manufacturing Non-manufacturing All industries' 

1977 
1st quarter 
2nd " 
3rd " 
4th •' 

Annual 

7.1 
6.4 
7.2 
7.3 

7.0 

8.6 
8.4 
7.5 
7.0 

7.9 

8.4 
8.0 
7.4 
7.1 

7.8 

1978 
Isl quarter 
2nd " 
3rd " 
4th " 

Annual 

6.5 
6.4 
6.4 
7.5 

6.6 

6.6 
6.5 
7.1 
7.8 

6.6 
6.5 
6.9 
7.7 

'Excluding construction. 


