7.24 Union membership in Canada, 1969-78

Year	Members '000	Union membership as percentage of civilian labour force	Union membership as percentage of non-agricultural paid workers
1969	2,075	26.3	32.5
1970	2,173	27.2 26.8	33.6 33.6
1971 1972	2,231 2,388	27.8	34.6
1973	2,591	29.2	36.1
1974	2,732	29.4 29.8 30.6	36.1 35.8
1975	2,884	29.8	36.9 37.3
1976	3,042	30.6	37.3
1977	3.149	31.0	38.2
1976 1977 1978	3,278	31.3	39.0

7.25 Union membership, by type of union and affiliation, as at January 1977 and 1978

Year, type and affiliation	Unions	Membership	
7	No.	No	96
1977		7.0.79.7	
International unions AFL-CIO/CLC CLC only AFL-CIO only Unaffiliated unions	89	1,544,717	49.0
	71	1,278,834	40.6
	5	166,359	5.3
	6	3,857	0.1
	7	95,667	3.0
National unions CLC CNTU CSD CCU Unaffiliated unions	103	1, 492, 093	47.4
	25	702, 046	22.3
	9	172, 201	5.5
	3	25, 593	0.8
	9	20, 822	0.7
	57	571, 431	18.1
Directly chartered local unions CLC CNTU CSD Independent local organizations Total	259	30,883	1.0
	113	16,300	0.5
	3	513	1
	143	14,070	0.5
	141	81,520	2.6
	592	3,149,213	100.0
1978		36.34.27	
International unions AFL-CIO/CLC CLC only AFL-CIO only Unaffiliated unions	88	1,553,477	47.4
	69	1,281,495	39.1
	5	165,131	5.0
	7	10,573	0.3
	7	96,278	3.0
National unions CLC CNTU CSD CCU Unaffiliated unions	121	1,637,626	50.0
	23	743,886	22.7
	9	177,239	5.4
	3	25,406	0.8
	13	26,007	0.8
	73	665,088	20.3
Directly chartered local unions CLC CNTU CSD Independent local organizations	251	26,493	0.8
	111	13,300	0.5
	4	516	1
	136	12,677	0.4
	170	60,372	1.8
Total	630	3,277,968	100.0

Less than 0.1%.

7.26 Average annual compound percentage increases in base rates, in major collective agreement settlements, 1977 and 1978

Year and quarter	Manufacturing	Non-manufacturing	All industries
1977 1st quarter 2nd " 3rd " 4th "	7.1 6.4 7.2 7.3	8.6 8.4 7.5 7.0	8.4 8.0 7.4 7.1
Annual	7.0	7.9	7.8
1978 Ist quarter 2nd " 3rd " 4th "	6.5 6.4 6.4 7.5	6.6 6.5 7.1 7.8	6.6 6.5 6.9 7.7
Annual	6.6	7.0	6.9

Excluding construction.